
CITY OF CLAREMONT 
 

Claremont City Hall  
3288 E. Main Street Phone: 828-466-7255 
PO Box 446 Fax: 828-459-0596 
Claremont, NC 28610 
www.cityofclaremont.org   
 

MAYOR 4 Year Term 

Shawn R. Brown 2013-2017 
3060 School Street 
PO Box 64 
Claremont, NC 28610  
828-459-1649 sbrown@cityofclaremont.org  
 

CITY COUNCIL  4 Year Terms 

Tim Lowrance 2013-2017 
PO Box 485 
Claremont, NC 28610 
828-459-7229 tlowrance@cityofclaremont.org 
 

Dayne L. Miller 2013-2017 
PO Box 1295 
Claremont, NC 28610  
828-459-0094 dmiller@cityofclaremont.org 
 

Lee Miller 2015-2019 

2691 Charleston Ct  
Claremont, NC 28610 
828-381-8985 lmiller@cityofclaremont.org  
 

David B. Morrow 2015-2019 
2989 Lawrence Dr 
Claremont, NC 28610 
828-291-4225 dmorrow@cityofclaremont.org   
 

M. Dale Sherrill 2015-2019 
2935 Dogwood Dr.  
Claremont, NC 28610 
828-459-2192 dsherrill@cityofclaremont.org 
 
 

City Manager City Attorney 
Catherine Renbarger Robert M. Grant 
828-466-7255 217 N. Main Ave – PO Drawer 166 
crenbarger@cityofclaremont.org Newton, NC 28658 
 828-464-2371  
City Clerk 
Wendy Helms 

828-466-7255 
whelms@cityofclaremont.org  
  Rev 11/2015 
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